MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH TN\ ¥©. MEMORANDUM IM No. 18-123

SUBJECT: Reporting Of Conclusion Of Contract For Bid No. 18-121B
To McKenna Brothers Paving Inc, For Big Lake RAM.

AGENDA OF: August 7, 2018

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Dretidesl o (Lssprrtalon
P — S-T-lx @
| -

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Route To: | Department/Individual
Originator HM /
-
Public Works Director -Tﬁggl___, 2 ke LB
]

Finance Director Chk’ﬂ

Borough Attorney /(ESED —

Borough Clerk @)

ATTACHMENT (S) : None } e

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of bid no. 18-121B
to McKenna Brothers Paving Inc, for Big Lake RAM.

The MSB entered into a contract with McKenna Brothers Paving Inc,
on May 7, 2018, for Bid No. 18-121B to McKenna Brothers Paving
Inc, for Big Lake RAM, Project No. 35457. The original contract

amount of $302,353.16 was approved through Assembly Action AM No.
18-034 presented on May 1, 2018.

The project required one (1) change order totaling -$20,901.26
for a revised total final contract amount of $281,451.90. The
change order reduced the aggregate base course.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 18-123



